505426309 04/12/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5473109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARTER R. WAUGH	04/11/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRITTS, LLC	
Street Address:	2559 EDGEWATER DRIVE	
City:	NAPA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 94558	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29687527	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 707-252-7122

Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com

Correspondent Name: DICKENSON, PEATMAN & FOGARTY

Address Line 1: 1455 FIRST STREET, SUITE 301

Address Line 4: NAPA, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WAUG1-015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATJA LOEFFELHOLZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Katja Loeffelholz/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2019	

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif source=Assign#page3.tif source=Assign#page4.tif

PATENT 505426309 REEL: 048876 FRAME: 0526

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Carter R. Waugh, resident of 2559 Edgewater Drive, Napa, California 94558, U.S.A., (hereinafter termed "Inventor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in SHOE DESIGN (TURTLE) and executed therefore an application for Letters Patent of the United States and

$\boxtimes$	having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith.		
	bearing U.S. Patent Application No and filed on		
$\boxtimes$	I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Katja Loeffelholz, of Dickenson Peatman & Fogarty, to		
insert	here in parentheses (Application No. <u>29 687, 527</u> , filed <u>App. 12, 2019</u> the filing		
date a	nd application number of said application when known.		

WHEREAS, Critts, LLC, a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 2559 Edgewater Drive, Napa, California 94558, U.S.A., (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventor does hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts

Page 1 of 3

and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, his or her respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor does hereby warrant and represent that he or she has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as follows:

		(1)	CARTER R. WAUGH
Date:	4/11/19		anter Wangs
Date:	<u>-4/n/13</u>		<u> </u>
			Signature of Parent and Guardian Ryan Waugh
State of			
County of	) SS.		
On	, before me,		Notary Public, personally appeares? [1st Inventor], who proved to me the
authwrized			within instrument and acknowledge seeme that he/she executed the same in his/her n, or the entity upon behalf of where the person acted, executed the west same seeme that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
recently at	and the state of t	WITNES	
			SS my hand and offic;sof see:
		Signatu	re of Not&\$\tilde{\chi} Public

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A Notary Public or other official completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss. COUNTY OF NAPA

On April 11, 2019 before me, M. L. WHITESIDE, Notary Public, personally appeared CARTER WAUGH who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

M. L. WHITESIDE Notary Public - California Napa County Commission # 2173943 My Comm. Expires Dec 26, 2020

M. L. Whiteside Notary Public - California Napa County

Commission # 2173943

RECORDED: 04/12/2019

My Comm. Expires Dec. 26, 2020

**PATENT** 

REEL: 048876 FRAME: 0530